503724551 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. FOX	03/05/2007
CHRISTOPHER C. DISTASIO	03/05/2007
SCOTT R. GRODEVANT	03/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCID, INC.
Street Address:	2320 BRIGHTON-HENRIETTA TOWNLINE ROAD
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14623

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7859749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5854242670

Email: TMOYNIHAN@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML-0523
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. LUKACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=ML-0523#page1.tif source=ML-0523#page2.tif source=ML-0523#page3.tif

> REEL: 037910 FRAME: 0126 503724551

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) ML-0523US This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): \boxtimes United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/557,461 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 11/18/2005 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) All right, title and interest in the invention. Title of the Invention CONFOCAL MICROSCOPE FOR IMAGING OF SELECTED LOCATIONS OF THE BODY OF A PATIENT Inventors (assignors) Name Address William J. Fox 111 Brightwoods Lane, Rochester, NY 14623 Christopher C. DiStasio 804 Hillside Avenue, Rochester, NY 14618 Scott R. Grodevant 802 Hamlin Parma Townline Road, Hilton, NY 14468

Assignee

Name	Address
Lucid, Inc.	2320 Brighton-Henrietta Townline Road, Rochester, NY 14623

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV02 **PATENT**

REEL: 037910 FRAME: 0127

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0523US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
William J. Fox	
Christopher C. DiStasio	
Scott R. Grodevant	
The state of the s	
	A specific of the specific of
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 037910 FRAME: 0128

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ML-0523US

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C.					. 261.	
Executed this	5th	day of MARCH	in the year	2007		
LUCID, INC			∽	1	. /	

State of New YORK

Buchester, by 14623

County of MONROE

MARCY DAVIS MCHUGH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01DA6134226
QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY

Before me personally appeared William J. Fox

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 5th day of MARCH in the year 2007

MCCave - Mclfcy (Notary Public)
in the year 2007

Executed this 5th day of MARCH

2320 Orighton Henrie He. TL Rd Recottester. by 14623

2320 Bright Heariette 72 Rd

State of New YORK

County of HUNROE

MARCY DAVIS MCHARLE HAND NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01DA6134226 26 QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES SI SEPT. 26, 2005

(Signature of Inventor,

Before me personally appeared Christopher C. DiStasio

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 51 day of Minicit in the year 2007

in the vear 2007

Executed this 6th day of Manch

LUCIDI INC 2320 Brighton Henrie Ha TLRd Rochester, NY 14623

State of New York

County of MONKOE

MARCY DAVIS MCHUGH NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01DA6134226

QUALIFIED IN MONROE COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 26,

MU Wand Mary (Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 037910 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 03/07/2016